<u>GROUP</u>

Tillamook County Houseless Action Network (HAN)

<u>PURPOSE</u>

To lead a coordinated response to houselessness by:

- Tracking the progress of the 5-year Tillamook County Houselessness Strategic Plan
- Developing and approving the annual operating plan, prioritizing actions in the strategic plan for the coming year
- Identifying and collectively applying for funding opportunities
- Sharing updates and resources with other partners
- Coordinating community messaging and outreach
- Creating space for real-time problem solving

MEMBERSHIP

Group membership is contingent on the completion of a <u>membership commitment</u> <u>form</u>. Members agree to:

- Attend 75% of the scheduled Houseless Action Network meetings (or identify a representative from their organization to attend)
- Participate in at least one subgroup where appropriate in the Houseless Action Network (e.g., shelter, funding, outreach, youth)
- Provide guidance and feedback on the implementation of the Tillamook County Strategic Plan to Address Houselessness

Members also have exclusive privileges to:

- Vote on and approve decisions on the strategic plan and annual operating plan
- Members-only workspaces during meetings
- Access funding opportunities

ATTENDEES

Anyone who wishes to attend the HAN meetings on a regular basis, but without commitment may do so as attendees.

<u>MEETINGS</u>

Members agree to meet monthly through at least June 2024; potentially moving to every other month or quarterly thereafter.

<u>TIMELINE</u>

The Houseless Action Network will revisit the group charter in December of 2024.